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Alabama DOT (ALDOT) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

Jason Daniels 
Alabama Traffic Operations 

State Traffic Engineer 
danielsja@dot.state.al.us 334-242-6275 334-850-7816 

Andrew Harry 
Deputy State Maintenance 

Engineer 
harrya@dot.state.al.us 334-242-6777 334-850-1521 

Brett Sellers State TSMO Engineer  sellersb@dot.state.al.us 334-242-6883 334-315-3435 

George Conner Deputy Director - Operations connerg@dot.state.al.us 334-242-6323 334-850-5341 

(vacant) 
Deputy State Maintenance 

Engineer 
 334-242-6281   

Eric Christie State Maintenance Engineer christieer@dot.state.al.us 334-242-6272 334-850-2697 

Tracy Fletcher 
Emergency Operations 

Administrator 
fletchert@dot.state.al.us 334-242-6270 334-544-9016 

Alabama DOT Traffic: https://algotraffic.com/  Alabama DOT General: https://www.dot.state.al.us/  

Florida DOT (FDOT) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

(vacant) 
Director, Traffic Engineering & 

Operations Office 
 850-410‐5419  

Rudy Powell Dir, Office of Maintenance rudy.powell@dot.state.fl.us  866-374-3368 
ext. 5757 

850-408-7023 

Irene Cabral Emergency Coordination Officer irene.cabral@dot.state.fl.us 850-414-5336 850-445-7111 

Dan Hurtado  Chief Engineer Dan.hurtado@dot.state.fl.us  850-414-5203 850-556-4287 

Will Watts  
Assistant Secretary for 

Engineering & Operations  
Will.Watts@dot.state.fl.us 850-414-5236 386-292-5076 

Peter Vega 
District 2 – TSMO Program 

Engineer (Jacksonville) 
Peter.Vega@dot.state.fl.us 904-360-5463  904-705-1595  

Amy DiRusso 
District 3 - TSMO Program 

Engineer (Chipley) 
Amy.Dirusso@dot.state.fl.us 888-638-0250 850-330-1241 

Eric Gordin 
Assistant Traffic Ops Engineer 
Florida's Turnpike Enterprise 

Eric.Gordin@dot.state.fl.us 407-264-3316 321-624-8420 

Florida 511: https://fl511.com/  
Florida DOT Regional TMCs:  
https://www.fdot.gov/traffic/its/projects-deploy/rtmc.shtm  

Georgia DOT (GDOT) 

Name Position Email  Office Cell 

Andy Doyle State Maintenance Engineer  adoyle@dot.ga.gov   404-631-1387 404-805-7997 

Alan Davis State Traffic Engineer aladavis@dot.ga.gov  404-635-2828 404-694-6578 

John Hibbard Operations Division Dir JHibbard@dot.ga.gov  404-631-1400 470-225-0655 

Emily Fish Dir of Emergency Operations efish@dot.ga.gov  404-635-2457 470-602-0255 

Matt Needham 
Assist Dir. Emergency 

Operations 
Mneedham@dot.ga.gov   678-332-8308 

Christina Barry Assist. State Traffic Engineer   cbarry@dot.ga.gov  404-635-2838 470-423-2964 

Emily Dwyer  State ITS Engineer edwyer@dot.ga.gov   404-635-2461 404-858-2774 

Dolores Uttero  TMC Manager DUttero@dot.ga.gov  470-303-3230 

Georgia 511: https://511ga.org/  
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Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

John Moore Deputy State Highway Engr. JohnW.moore@ky.gov 502-782-5053 502-229-5288 

Tim Tharpe 
Transportation Engineer 

Director 
Tim.Tharpe@ky.gov 502-782-5542 N/A 

Josh Rogers 
Transportation Engineer 

Director 
Josh.Rogers@ky.gov 502-782-5600 502-382-7872 

Randi Feltner 
Transportation Engineer 

Specialist 
Randi.Feltner@ky.gov 502-782-5574 859-227-9956 

Jay Postlewaite 
Branch Manager – Incident 

Management 
Jay.Postlewaite@ky.gov 502-564-1548 859-559-3944 

Jerame Brown 
Branch Manager – Incident 

Management 
Jerame.Brown@ky.gov 502-782-5659 502-330-9283 

GoKY: https://goky.ky.gov/ 

North Carolina DOT (NCDOT) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

NCDOT TOC    STOC@ncdot.gov  877-627-7862  

Jennifer Portanova State Systems Ops Engineer jportanova@ncdot.gov   919-825-2621 919-696-8857 

Dominic Ciaramitaro State Traffic Ops Engineer djciaramitaro@ncdot.gov     919-825-2613 910-850-4291 

Emily McGraw State Maintenance Engineer  emcgraw@ncdot.gov    919-835-8445 919-795-7161 

Josh Kellen Training & Dev Engineer jlkellen@ncdot.gov   919-835-8491 704-737-0559 

Keith Billy Disaster Recovery Engineer kpbilly@ncdot.gov  919-835-8420 919-370-1938 

North Carolina 511: https://drivenc.gov/  

Tennessee DOT (TDOT) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

TNDOT TMC   615-253-1122  

Lee J. Smith 
Interim Director – Traffic Ops 

Division 
Lee.J.Smith@tn.gov  615-253-1122  

 (vacant) Engineering Ops Division    

Amy Bailey Emergency Services Coordinator Amy.Bailey@tn.gov   615-587-3517 

Errol Christos TDOT Rail Safety - (Nashville) Errol.Christos@tn.gov  615-815-5630 

Mark Dykes TMC Mgr., Region 1 (Knoxville) Mark.Dykes@tn.gov  865-594-2319 865-712-8265 

Lacy Word 
TMC Mgr., Region 2 

(Chattanooga) 
Lacy.Word@tn.gov 423-510-1168 423-593-7945 

Adam Perez TMC Mgr., Region 3 (Nashville) Adam.Perez@tn.gov 615-350-4540 615-840-5064 

Brian White TMC Mgr., Region 4 (Memphis) Brian.White@tn.gov 901-537-2988 901-417-0476 

Tennessee 511: https://www.tn.gov/tdot/welcome-to-tennessee-511.html  

Virginia DOT (VDOT) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

Customer Service 
Center 

  800-367-7623  

ERO - Virginia Beach    757-424-9920  

CRO - Chesterfield   804-796-4520  

NRO - Fairfax   703-877-3401  

NWRO - Staunton   540-332-9500  
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SWRO - Salem   888-782-7982  

Mark Cole 
State Traffic Operations 

Engineer - Traffic Operations 
Division 

mark.cole@vdot.virginia.gov 804-819-9370  

 
Asst. Division Administrator – 

Traffic Operations Division 
   

John Scrivani 
Director – Office of Safety, 

Security & Emergency Mgmt.  
john.scrivani@VDOT.Virginia.gov   804-762-2183 

Matt Lott 
Emergency Management 

Manager, Office of SS&EM 
matt.lott@VDOT.Virginia.gov  804-305-0951 

Todd Martin ERO todd.martin@vdot.virginia.gov 757-424-9906 757-418-0884 

Ed Correa CRO edward.correa@vdot.virginia.gov 804-796-4523 804-661-6250 

Norvel Cooksey NRO norvel.cooksey@vdot.virginia.gov 703-259-0237 703-399-1780 

Sandy Wyrick NWRO sandy.wyrick@vdot.virginia.gov 540-332-9881 757-739-8903 

Sterling Bond SWRO sterling.bond@vdot.virginia.gov 540-375-0118 540-661-2589 

Virginia 511: https://www.511virginia.org/  
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